The Organiser shall provide the Juror with accommodation for the duration of the competition. 

The costs thereof shall be covered by the Organiser. 

Clause II 

Remuneration 

A) The contracting Parties agreed that the Mandator will pay the Mandatary a remuneration 

amounting 3271,6 Eur gross (in words three thousand two hundred and seventy-one euros Eur 

gross), from which the Mandator will, in accordance with the valid regulations of the Slovak 

republic, deduct tax instalment of 19%, that is 621 Eur tax and 2650 Eur net. 

A) The Juror shall be entitled to the remuneration after a complete and due performance of the